GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:570
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2009

TARGET UNDER SARVA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan;Khan Shri Sunil

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the target period of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) is likely to be extended upto 2015 in view of non-fulfilment of target set including for girl education; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRIM.A.A. FATMI)

(@) & (b): An outlay of Rs. 71,000 crores has been provided for the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan in the Xlth Plan period.
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